FORM PTG-1594 (Modified (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

10-25-2001

SHEET NLY Docket No.:

EZ RX

Tab settings → → →

101885839

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traueman	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Comtec Information Systems, Inc. 10-17-31	Name: Zebra Technologies Corporation
	•
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 30 Plan Way
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Rhode Island	City: Warwick State: RI ZIP: 02886
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Association
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
⚠ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	✓ Corporation-State Illinois ☐ Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: July 17, 2001	designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Bate. Suly 17, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
35/811,960	CCT 17 Y
	20 4 1 5 1 7 1 7 1 7 1 7 1 7 1 7 1 7 1 7 1 7
	□ V ♥ No
	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Kenneth J. LuKacher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: South Winton Court, Suite 204	■ Enclosed
(Internal / National)	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 3136 Winton Road South	
	50-1101
State: NY ZIP: 14623	
City. Rochester DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
1914512001 LMMELLES 00000031 758:1960	
17, 75, 481	Washed copy is a true copy
9. Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy October 15,2001
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregreen	October 15, 2001
of the original document.	Date
Kenneth J. LuKacher, Reg. No. 38,539 Name of Person Signing	Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and document: TRADEMARK
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEMARK

REEL: 002389 FRAME: 0212

Trademark Assignment of Application Based on Intent-To-Use Accompanying Sale of Business

WHEREAS, Comtec Information Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Rhode Island, with its principal place of business at 30 Plan Way, Warwick, Rhode Island 02886, ("Assignor"), owns and has a *bona fide* intent to use the Mark EZ RX ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: Portable electronic programmable printers for graphics and text; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's *bona fide* intent to use the mark in commerce in connection with the above-described goods and/or services, Application Serial No. 75/811,960 filed on September 30, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Zebra Technologies Corporation, a corporation of the State of Illinois, with its principal place of business at 30 Plan Way, Warwick, Rhode Island 02886, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the business of Assignor in connection with which Assignor has a *bona fide* intent to use the Mark and the pending Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the pending Application therefore, together with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which it has a *bona fide* intent to use the Mark.

	Comtec Information Systems, Inc. Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)
	Steven F. Petteruti, VP Engineering
	Typed Name of Assignor and Title
State of $\mathcal{R}\mathcal{A}$	
County of Kent	
Before me personally appeared	Steven F. Petteruti , who be a free act and deed and also represented is 17 day of, in the year
2001.	dda Brouseau
	(Notary Public) Ida Brousseau ID# 2159
	ida bioussead

RECORDED: 10/17/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002389 FRAME: 0213